
Wednesday, April 7, 2021   •   3Awww.franklinsun.comThe Franklin Sun

PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES

Bid Notice
The Franklin Parish School Board will be taken sealed bids for security system 
with video surveillance and installation. A copy of specifications can be obtained 
at The Franklin Parish School Board Office. The deadline for submitting bids will 
be Wednesday, April 7, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. Bids will opened on Wednesday, April 7, 
2021 at 2:00 p.m. at the Franklin Parish School Board Office, 7293 Prairie Road, 
WInnsboro, LA 71295.
All bids must be sealed and clearly marked, SECURITY SYSTEM WITH VIDEO 
SURVEILLANCE AND INSTALLATION.
For additional information please contact Nan Lee at the Franklin Parish School 
Board Office, (318) 43509046.
The Franklin Parish School Board has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.
3/24-4/7, 3tb

TOWN OF WINNSBORO
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
FOR SURPLUS EQUIPMENT

LOCATED AT JACK HAMMONS COMMUNITY CENTER
 810 ADAMS STREET

 WINNSBORO, LOUISIANA
10:00 A.M.

April 21, 2021

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

The Town of Winnsboro will offer the listed surplus equipment for sale, in “as is” 
condition with no warranty, by Sealed Bids at the Jack Hammons Community Cen-
ter, 810 Adams Street, Winnsboro, La 71295 on Wednesday, April 21, 2021 at 10:00 
A.M., surplus property, to-wit:
Movable property, items described as follows:

ITEM NO              ITEM DESCRIPTION              MINIMUM BID AMOUNT
1.  1996 Dodge Truck  $250.00
2.  1995 Ford Truck  $250.00
3.  Elgin Pelican Sweeper $500.00
4.  2002 Ambulance  $250.00
5.  10 Ft. John Deere Bush Hog $300.00
6.  Venturo Lift  $300.00
7.  Ford Crown Vic (white) $250.00
8.  Mercury Grand Marq (maroon) $250.00

This property is available for public inspection at the Town of Winnsboro’s old wa-
ter plant located at 707 Fair Ave. and Winnsboro Police Station, 3832 Front Street. 
Please call to schedule a time to inspect all items. Sealed Bids will be accepted at any 
time prior to the sale date at the Town Hall or City Clerk’s office and will be opened 
at 10:00 A.M. on April 21, 2021 at the Jack Hammons Community Center. The Town 
of Winnsboro has the right to refuse any and all bids. 

Terms of Sale: All sales are final and in “as is” condition with no warranty. Suc-
cessful bidders must pay for equipment with a cashier’s check, debit/credit card or 
money order and remove the equipment within 5 business days after the bid has been 
awarded. For more information, please contact Town Hall at 318-435-9087, City 
Clerk Julia Jackson at 318-439-0264, Superintendent Phillip Hutto at 318-439-0631 
or Assistant Superintendent Justin Martinez at 318-439-3115.
3/24-4/14, 4tb

I, Travion Marquis Brown, have been convicted of 14:80 CARNAL
KNOWLEDGE OF A JUVENILE on Feb. 23, 2021.
My adress is: 616 POLK ST., WINNSBORO, LA 71295
Race: Black
Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 11/19/1999
Height: 5’4”
Weight: 121
Hair Color: Black
Eye Color: Brown
3/31-4/7, 2tp

LegaL and CLassified deadLine for 
Wednesday, April 7

Thursday, April 1 • 12 Noon

NOTICE

VB BTS, LLC proposes to construct a 355-foot overall height Guyed telecommuni-
cations structure. The structure will be located at 12784 Hwy 4, Winnsboro, Franklin 
Parish, LA 71295 or Latitude 32° 4’ 19.046” N and Longitude 91° 52’ 39.508” W. 
The structure will be lit with FAA Style E lighting. VB BTS, LLC invites comments 
from any interested party on the impact the proposed telecommunications structure 
may have on any districts, sites, buildings, structures or objects significant in Ameri-
can history, archaeology, engineering, or culture that are listed or determined eligible 
for listing in the National Register of Historic Places. Comments may be sent to 
Benchmark Environmental Consultants, Attn: Dustin Cox, 8300 Douglas Ave., Ste 
800, Dallas, TX 75225. Mr. Cox can be reached at 214-808-7011. Comments must 
be received within 30 days.

In addition, any interested party may also request ruther environmental review of 
the proposed action by notifiying the FCC of the specific resaons that the action may 
have a significant impact on the quality of the human environment pursuant to 47 
CFR Section 1.1307. This request must only raise environmental concerns and can 
be filed online using the FCC pleadings system or emailed to FCC Requests for En-
vironmental Review, Attn: Ramon Williams, 445 12th Street SW, Washington, DC 
20554 within 30 days of the date that this notice is published. Instructions for filing 
an online Request for Environmental Review can be found at https://www.fcc.gov 
help/filing-requestenvironmental- review-antenna-structure-registration-asr-system. 
Refer to File No. A1297567 when submitting the request and to view the specific 
information about the proposed action.
4/7, 1tb

Franklin Parish Library Called Meeting
The Franklin Parish Library Board met in a called meeting at 8:30 am on Friday, 
March 26, 2021.  John Guice called the meeting to order with Bill Marionneaux, 
Leslie Young, Dorothy Brown, and Emily Shields present.  Also attending the meet-
ing was Ken McManus, Engineer,   who presented the final plans for the roof repair 
on the Main Library, the Learning Center, flashing work on the Genealogy roof, and 
drain work at the back of the Learning Center.  Mr. McManus then answered board 
member’s questions.  Following the question and answer period, Mr. Guice called 
for a motion to authorize Mr. McManus to proceed preparing material specs to move 
toward bid.  Bill Marionneaux made the motion with second by Leslie Young and all 
were in favor.  There being no other business the meeting was adjourned.
Respectfully Submitted
Onie Parker, Library Director and Secretary to the Board of Control
4/7, 1tb

Board of Commissioners
Franklin Parish Hospital 

Service District No. 1, d/b/a
Franklin Medical Center

February 4, 2021 at 12:00 pm
Present: Paul Price, Jr.; Chairman, Greg Kincaid; Vice Chairman, Nick Poulos and 
Jesse Young
Others: Blake Kramer, Administrator; Billy Page, CFO, April Winborne, DON, 
Charlotte Boone, Administrative Assistant, and Dr. Tom Colvin
Absent: Jan Hicks, and Dr. Rinata Richard 

Call to order: Paul Price, Jr.; Chairman
Invocation: Nick Poulos 

Approval of Minutes:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve the min-
utes from December 29, 2020 and meeting. Motion carried unanimously.

Director of Nursing:
NNB

Medical Staff:
NNB

Financials:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve the 
financials as presented. Motion carried unanimously. 
Jesse Young entered the meeting
Administrative Report:
NNB

Executive Session:
A motion was made by Mr. Young and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to enter into Exec-
utive Session. Motion carried unanimously.

Open Session:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to enter into Open 
Session. Motion carried unanimously.
A motion was made by Mr. Young and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve strategic 
planning re: physician contracts as discussed in Executive Session. Motion carried 
unanimously. 

Public Comment:

Adjourn: 
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Young to adjourn the meet-
ing. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully Submitted,
Paul Price, Jr. Board Chairman
4/7, 1tb

Board of Commissioners
Franklin Parish Hospital 

Service District No. 1, d/b/a
Franklin Medical Center

February 25, 2021 at 12:00 pm
Present: Paul Price, Jr.; Chairman, Greg Kincaid; Vice Chairman, Jan Hicks, Nick 
Poulos and 
Others: Blake Kramer, Administrator; Billy Page, CFO, Charlotte Boone, Adminis-
trative Assistant, and Dr. Tom Colvin
Absent: Jesse Young, April Winborne, DON and Dr. Mark Cotter 

Call to order: Paul Price, Jr.; Chairman
Invocation:  Jan Hicks

Approval of Minutes:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve the 
minutes from February 4, 2021 meeting. Motion carried unanimously.

Director of Nursing:
A motion was made by Dr. Hicks and seconded by Mr. Poulos to approve the schol-
arship agreements as presented by the administrator. Motion carried unanimously. 

Medical Staff:
NNB

Financials:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve the 
financials as presented. Motion carried unanimously. 
A motion was made by Mr. Kincaid and seconded by Dr. Hicks to approve the cost 
reporting engagement letters with Lester. Miller and Wells as presented. Motion car-
ried unanimously.

Administrative Report:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Dr. Hicks to approve the pur-
chase of lab equipment as presented. Motion carried unanimously. 

Executive Session:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to enter into Exec-
utive Session. Motion carried unanimously.

     Open Session:
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Dr. Hicks to enter into Open 
Session. Motion carried unanimously.
A motion was made by Dr. Hicks and seconded by Mr. Kincaid to approve strate-
gic planning re: Dollar contract as discussed in Executive Session. Motion carried 
unanimously.
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Dr. Hicks to approve strategic 
planning re: physician recruitment as discussed in Executive Session. Motion carried 
unanimously. 

Public Comment:

Adjourn: 
A motion was made by Mr. Poulos and seconded by Dr. Hicks to adjourn the meet-
ing. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully Submitted,
Paul Price, Jr. 
Board Chairman+
4/7, 1tb


